In    the     said   auction    over    Rs.2,00,00,000/-

(Rupees two crores) was received by the Bank by

auctioning the said properties. The said proceeds

have   been     appropriated         towards    the    loan   amount.

However, about Rs.1,70,00,000/- (Rupees one crore

seventy       lakhs)    is    still   outstanding       against      the

loan account. In such circumstances, we call upon

the petitioner to make an offer to the Bank to

settle the dues to the extent possible, whereafter,

orders on holding back of the auction of the house